







Executives in Addedonient

(उच्चत्तर शिक्षा विभाग, शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तहत एक स्वायत्त संगठन)
(An Autonomous Organization under the Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India)

Public Notice 22 March, 2024

Inviting Online Applications for Joint Integrated Programme in Management Admission Test (JIPMAT) - 2024

The Joint Integrated Programme in Management Admission Test (JIPMAT) is a National Level Entrance Examination for admission to 5-Year Integrated Program in Management in IIM Bodh Gaya and IIM Jammu for the Academic Year 2024 – 2025.

The National Testing Agency (NTA) announces conduct of JIPMAT-2024 as per the following details:

Duration of Online registration and submission of online Application Form for JIPMAT-2024	22 March 2024 to 21 April 2024 upto (05:00 P.M)
Last date for submission of Examination fee (through Credit Card/ Debit Card/Net Banking Payment Modes upto (11:50 pm)	22 April 2024 upto (11:50 P.M)
Correction in the Particulars of Application Form online only	23 April 2024 to 25 April 2024 (upto 11:50 P.M.)
Fee Payable	
Genera/ OBC(NCL)	Rs.2000/-
Gen- EWS /SC/ST/PwD/ Transgender	Rs.1000/-
Outside India	Rs.10,000/-
Intimation of Cities of exam centres	Last week of May, 2024
Downloading of Admit Card from NTA	2 nd June 2024
Date of Examination for JIPMAT -2024	06 June, 2024 (Thursday)
Duration of Examination	150 minutes (02:30 hours)
Timing of Examination	03:00 P.M. to 05:30 P.M.
Mode of Examination	Computer Based Test (CBT) mode
Medium of Question Paper	English
Eligibility for admission to 5- year Integrated Program in	Candidates should have passed 10+2/XII/HSC
Management	examination in arts/commerce/science stream or
	equivalent in the year 2022, 2023 or is appearing in
	2024. The candidate must have passed class 10th
	examination in the year not before 2020. The IIMs
	(Bodh Gaya and Jammu) may have different
	eligibility requirements, the candidates are required
	to refer to the website of IIM Bodh Gaya and IIM
	Jammu for this.

Important Instructions:

- (i) Candidates can apply for **JIPMAT -2024 through "Online" mode only**. The Application Form in any other mode will not be accepted.
- (ii) Only one application is to be submitted by a candidate. Multiple Application Forms submitted by a candidate will not be accepted under any circumstances.

Candidates, who desire to appear in **JIPMAT - 2024** may see the detailed Information Bulletin available on the NTA websites: https://exams.nta.ac.in/JIPMAT/

For any queries/clarifications, candidates can call 011-40759000 or write to NTA at: jipmat@nta.ac.in.

(Dr. Sadhana Parashar) Sr. Director (Exams)



